

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25495/2005

JANAKI BAI (D) TH.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHUNATH PERSHAD (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5488 of 2006, 10588 OF 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu

Mr. Prabhakar Parnav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Chitra Markandaya,Adv.

Mr.Himinder Lal

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP 24495/2005

Issue fresh notice to Respondent Nos.7, 11 to 13.

SLP 5488/2005

Respondent No.8 is granted four weeks' time as a last chance

to tile counter affidavit.

List again on 19.08.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

Geeta